

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT NO. : 050-291 - PCN 11KT
 COUNTY : Clay
 TYPE OF WORK : Erosion Repair and Riprap in the south ditch of SD50 MRM 407.95 to MRM 408.21

LETTING DATE : 8/20/09
 Sheet 1 of 2

BIDDERS				Prairie Contracting Inc. PO Box 90407 Sioux Falls, SD 57109		Soukup Construction Inc. PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109		VanderPol Dragline Inc. 1001 Hot Rod Road Mitchell, SD 57301		Buskerud Construction PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD 57022	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified	
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	24640.00	Lump Sum	15465.08	Lump Sum	44175.00	Lump Sum	15800.00
100E0100	Clearing	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	1000.00	Lump Sum	1700.00	Lump Sum	4000.00	Lump Sum	3500.00
110E0330	Remove Concrete Channel	SqYd	441	4.00	1764.00	4.50	1984.50	5.50	2425.50	15.00	6615.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1507	4.50	6781.50	6.00	9042.00	9.00	13563.00	21.50	32400.50
462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	18.7	350.00	6545.00	175.00	3272.50	450.00	8415.00	245.00	4581.50
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	153	4.00	612.00	3.09	472.77	3.00	459.00	2.50	382.50
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	2000.00	Lump Sum	1854.00	Lump Sum	1864.00	Lump Sum	3000.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1	3500.00	3500.00	978.50	978.50	1000.00	1000.00	650.00	650.00
700E0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	3051	31.60	96411.60	29.00	88479.00	31.49	96075.99	37.00	112887.00
700E0310	Class C Riprap	Ton	630	31.60	19908.00	32.00	20160.00	31.49	19838.70	37.00	23310.00
734E0010	Erosion Control	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	3000.00	Lump Sum	2575.00	Lump Sum	3000.00	Lump Sum	1500.00
734E0400	Rock Check Dam	CuYd	14.8	48.90	723.72	45.00	666.00	44.00	651.20	80.00	1184.00
734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	Ft	200	15.00	3000.00	18.03	3606.00	20.00	4000.00	15.00	3000.00
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	4379	3.00	13137.00	1.55	6787.45	3.00	13137.00	1.90	8320.10
900E5147	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	1378	60.00	82680.00	83.50	115063.00	66.25	91292.50	68.50	94393.00
TOTALS				265702.82		272105.80		303896.89		311523.60	

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT NO. : 050-291 - PCN I1KT

COUNTY : Clay

TYPE OF WORK : Erosion Repair and Riprap in the south ditch of SD50 MRM 407.95 to MRM 408.21

LETTING DATE : 8/20/09

Sheet 2 of 2

BIDDERS				K&L Landscape & Const. 501 S. Ridge Road Sgt Bluff, IA 51054		Runge Enterprises PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD 57118		Nolz Dragline & Const. 2700 E. 60th St North Sioux Falls, SD 57104		NO BID RETURNED
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified		
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	8500.00	Lump Sum	10500.00	Lump Sum	32000.00	BATES CONSTRUCTION
100E0100	Clearing	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	1200.00	Lump Sum	2500.00	Lump Sum	5200.00	BIERSCHBACH EQUIP. & SUPPLY
110E0330	Remove Concrete Channel	SqYd	441	15.00	6615.00	5.00	2205.00	4.50	1984.50	BOB LAW
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1507	12.00	18084.00	5.00	7535.00	4.10	6178.70	CARTENSEN CONTR.
462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	18.7	195.00	3646.50	500.00	9350.00	870.00	16269.00	DAKOTA CONTRACTING
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	153	3.50	535.50	2.38	364.14	3.50	535.50	GABIONS INC
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	2200.00	Lump Sum	856.55	Lump Sum	2000.00	GRAVES CONSTRUCTION
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1	1000.00	1000.00	594.83	594.83	1000.00	1000.00	HOLLOWAY CONSTR.
700E0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	3051	40.00	122040.00	40.00	122040.00	46.00	140346.00	INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS
700E0310	Class C Riprap	Ton	630	40.00	25200.00	40.00	25200.00	46.00	28980.00	L.G. EVERIST
734E0010	Erosion Control	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	2500.00	Lump Sum	2974.13	Lump Sum	4000.00	MIDLAND CONTRACTING
734E0400	Rock Check Dam	CuYd	14.8	85.00	1258.00	50.00	740.00	50.00	740.00	NELSON & ROCK CONTRACTING
734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	Ft	200	50.00	10000.00	20.82	4164.00	25.00	5000.00	NIEWOHNER CONSTRUCTION
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	4379	4.00	17516.00	1.78	7794.62	4.00	17516.00	NORTHWEST LANDSCAPING
900E5147	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	1378	70.00	96460.00	105.07	144786.46	91.91	126651.98	PAK CONSTRUCTION
										RS HALSTEAD CORP
										SAND CONSTRUCTION
										SIOUX FALLS CONST.
										SLOWEY CONSTRUCTION
										SPENCER QUARRIES
										T&R CONTRACTING
										VANDERPOL CONSTRUCTION
										WEATHERTON CONTRACTING
										DIXIE VEURINK TRUCKING
										GRANGAARD CONST
TOTALS				316755.00		341604.73		388401.68		